Page:1/7 16.01.25
Features
▪ Up to 300 W Force-Cooled Ratings
▪ 220 W Convection-Cooled
▪ Low Profile 1.2" with 3"x 5"footprint
▪ No Load Input Power <0.5 W
▪ Efficiency up to 94%
▪ 12V Fan Output
▪ Optional 5V Standby Output &
Remote Control On/Off
▪ EMI EN55032
▪ ITE Safety Approval UL/IEC/EN 62368-1
Model information
Model
Output
Voltage
Main Output (Current, Watt)
12V Fan
Output
5V standby output
Efficiency
(Convection) Convection
Force-Cooled
With 10CFM
Convection Force-Cooled
PES300A12 12Vdc 16.67A  200W 25A 300W 0.5A
NA
94%
PES300A24 24Vdc 9.17A 220W 12.5A 300W 0.5A 95%
PES300A48 48Vdc 4.59A 220W 6.25A 300W 0.5A 95%
PES300A12S 12Vdc 16.67A  200W 25A 300W 0.5A 1A 2A 94%
PES300A24S 24Vdc 9.17A 220W 12.5A 300W 0.5A 1A 2A 95%
PES300A48S 48Vdc 4.59A 220W 6.25A 300W 0.5A 1A 2A 95%
Part Number
PES300A Series 300W AC-DC Converter
Email: sales@powersolve.com.tw  Web:  www.powersolve.com.tw
Page:2/7  16.01.25